The following table summarizes the provisional amounts recognized for assets acquired and liabilities assumed as of
the acquisition date as well as adjustments made in the first quarter of 2010 to the amounts initially recorded in 2009
(measurement period adjustments). The measurement period adjustments did not have a significant impact on our

Edgar Filing: PFIZER INC - Form 10-Q

11

consolidated statements of income, balance sheets or cash flows in any period and, therefore, we have not
retrospectively adjusted our financial statements. Certain estimated values are not yet finalized (see below) and are
subject to change, which could be significant. We will finalize the amounts recognized as we obtain the information
necessary to complete the analyses, but no later than one year from the acquisition date.

6

Edgar Filing: PFIZER INC - Form 10-Q

12

PFIZER INC. AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(UNAUDITED)

(millions of dollars)

Amounts Recognized
as of Acquisition Date
(as previously
reported)

Measurement
Period
Adjustments

Amounts
Recognized
as of Acquisition
Date
(as adjusted)

Working capital, excluding inventories $ 16,342 $ –– $ 16,342
Inventories 8,388 (167 ) 8,221
Property, plant and equipment 10,054 (171 ) 9,883
Identifiable intangible assets, excluding
in-process research and development (a) 37,595 (452 ) 37,143
In-process research and development (a) 14,918 (956 ) 13,962
Other noncurrent assets 2,394 –– 2,394
Long-term debt (11,187 ) –– (11,187 )
Benefit obligations (3,211 ) –– (3,211 )
Net tax accounts (24,773 ) 761 (24,012 )
Other noncurrent liabilities (1,908 ) –– (1,908 )
Total identifiable net assets 48,612 (985 ) 47,627
Goodwill 19,954 985 20,939
Net assets acquired 68,566 –– 68,566
Less: Amounts attributable to
noncontrolling interests (330 ) –– (330 )
Total consideration transferred $ 68,236 $ –– $ 68,236
(a)The measurement period adjustments for Identifiable intangible assets reflect changes in the estimated fair value of

certain acquired intangibles, principally in-process research and development assets, primarily to better reflect
market participant assumptions about facts and circumstances existing as of the acquisition date.  The measurement
period adjustments did not result from intervening events subsequent to the acquisition date.